INDUSTRIAL HEAT TRACING SOLUTIONS EN-RaychemXMIL-DS-H59079     07/16
XMI-L
STAINLESS STEEL, LOW TEMPERATURE SHEATH
CONSTANT WATTAGE MINERAL INSULATED HEATING CABLES
1 / 8
Product Overview
Raychem XMI-L heating cables provide solutions for industrial freeze protection and process-temperature maintenance
applications up to 752°F (400°C) and maximum continuous exposure temperatures up to 1022°F / 550°C.

S25A 600 25 0.355 9.0 1/2 in N12 14
LS23A 300 23 0.319 8.1 1/2 in N12 14
S34A 600 34 0.402 10.2 3/4 in N34 10
S49A 600 49 0.496 12.6 3/4 in N34 8
S65A 600 65 0.543 13.8 3/4 in N34 6
Note: MI cold lead minimum bending radius is 6 times the cable diameter.
XMI-L Heating cable
INDUSTRIAL HEAT TRACING SOLUTIONS EN-RaychemXMIL-DS-H59079     07/16 5 / 8
TABLE 3	 XMI-L32-CS SERIES MI HEATING CABLE SPECIFICATIONS
(300 V, DUAL CONDUCTOR, LOW TEMPERATURE SHEATH, SMALL CORRUGATED CONDUIT)
Heating
cable reference
Nominal cable
resistance at 20°C Nominal weight Minimum bending radius
 Ω/ft  Ω/m lb/1000 ft kg/1000 m in mm
32SF1180-CS 18.0 59.0 99 147 1.0 25
32SF1110-CS 11.0 36.1 90 134 0.9 23
32SF2900-CS 9.00 29.5 92 137 1.0 25
32SF2750-CS 7.50 24.6 91 136 0.9 23
32SA2600-CS 6.00 19.7 92 137 1.0 25
32SA2400-CS 4.00 13.1 86 128 0.9 23
32SA2318-CS 3.18 10.4 100 148 1.0 25
32SA2275-CS 2.75 9.02 90 134 0.9 23
32SA2200-CS 2.00 6.56 99 148 1.0 25
32SA2170-CS 1.70 5.58 98 146 1.0 25
32SB2114-CS 1.14 3.74 101 151 1.0 25
32SB3914-CS 0.914 3.00 95 141 1.0 25
32SB3700-CS 0.700 2.30 100 149 1.0 25
32SQ3472-CS 0.472 1.55 102 152 1.1 28
32SQ3374-CS 0.374 1.23 105 157 1.1 28
32SQ3293-CS 0.293 0.961 103 154 1.1 28
32SQ3200-CS 0.200 0.656 94 140 1.0 25
32SQ3150-CS 0.150 0.492 99 148 1.0 25
32SQ3100-CS 0.100 0.328 110 164 1.1 28
32SP4734-CS 0.0734 0.241 102 152 1.0 25
32SP4583-CS 0.0583 0.191 105 157 1.1 28
32SP4458-CS 0.0458 0.150 112 167 1.1 28
Table 4	 XMI-L32-CL SERIES MI HEATING CABLE SPECIFICATIONS
(300 V, DUAL CONDUCTOR, LOW TEMPERATURE SHEATH, LARGE CORRUGATED CONDUIT)
Heating
cable reference
Nominal cable
resistance at 20°C Nominal weight Minimum bending radius
 Ω/ft  Ω/m lb/1000 ft kg/1000 m in mm
32SF1180-CL 18.0 59.0 131 197 1.0 25
32SF1110-CL 11.0 36.1 122 184 0.9 23
32SF2900-CL 9.00 29.5 124 187 1.0 25
32SF2750-CL 7.50 24.6 123 185 0.9 23
32SA2600-CL 6.00 19.7 124 187 1.0 25
32SA2400-CL 4.00 13.1 118 176 0.9 23
32SA2318-CL 3.18 10.4 132 198 1.0 25
32SA2275-CL 2.75 9.02 122 182 0.9 23
32SA2200-CL 2.00 6.56 131 195 1.0 25
32SA2170-CL 1.70 5.58 130 194 1.0 25
32SB2114-CL 1.14 3.74 133 198 1.0 25
32SB3914-CL 0.914 3.00 127 191 1.0 25
32SB3700-CL 0.700 2.30 132 197 1.0 25
32SQ3472-CL 0.472 1.55 134 200 1.1 28
32SQ3374-CL 0.374 1.23 137 204 1.1 28
32SQ3293-CL 0.293 0.961 135 201 1.1 28
XMI-L Heating cable
INDUSTRIAL HEAT TRACING SOLUTIONSEN-RaychemXMIL-DS-H59079     07/166 / 8
Table 4	 XMI-L32-CL SERIES MI HEATING CABLE SPECIFICATIONS
(300 V, DUAL CONDUCTOR, LOW TEMPERATURE SHEATH, LARGE CORRUGATED CONDUIT)
Heating
cable reference
Nominal cable
resistance at 20°C Nominal weight Minimum bending radius
 Ω/ft  Ω/m lb/1000 ft kg/1000 m in mm
32SQ3200-CL 0.200 0.656 126 188 1.0 25
32SQ3150-CL 0.150 0.492 131 195 1.0 25
32SQ3100-CL 0.100 0.328 142 212 1.1 28
32SP4734-CL 0.0734 0.241 134 200 1.0 25
32SP4583-CL 0.0583 0.191 137 204 1.1 28
32SP4458-CL 0.0458 0.150 144 215 1.1 28
TABLE 5	 XMI-L62-CL SERIES MI HEATING CABLE SPECIFICATIONS
(600 V, DUAL CONDUCTOR, LOW TEMPERATURE SHEATH, LARGE CORRUGATED CONDUIT)
Heating
cable reference
Nominal cable
resistance at 20°C Nominal weight Minimum bending radius
 Ω/ft  Ω/m lb/1000 ft kg/1000 m in mm
62SF1110-CL 11.0 36.1 143 213 1.2 30
62SF2900-CL 9.00 29.5 143 213 1.2 30
62SF2750-CL 7.50 24.6 151 227 1.2 30
62SF2600-CL 6.00 19.7 168 252 1.4 36
62SA2414-CL 4.14 13.6 176 264 1.4 36
62SA2275-CL 2.75 9.02 166 249 1.4 36
62SF2200-CL 2.00 6.56 182 271 1.5 38
62SA2170-CL 1.70 5.58 178 267 1.4 36
62ST2115-CL 1.15 3.77 158 236 1.3 33
62SB3914-CL 0.914 3.00 171 256 1.4 36
62SB3700-CL 0.700 2.30 199 298 1.6 40
62ST3505-CL 0.505 1.66 159 237 1.3 33
62SQ3374-CL 0.374 1.23 158 237 1.3 33
62SQ3286-CL 0.286 0.938 163 243 1.3 33
62SQ3200-CL 0.200 0.656 168 250 1.4 36
62SQ3150-CL 0.150 0.492 168 250 1.4 36
62SQ3100-CL 0.100 0.328 193 288 1.5 38
62SP4775-CL 0.0775 0.254 186 277 1.5 38
62SP4561-CL 0.0561 0.184 198 295 1.6 41
62SP4402-CL 0.0402 0.1320 212 316 1.7 43
62SP4281-CL 0.0281 0.0922 229 341 1.8 46
XMI-L Heating cable
INDUSTRIAL HEAT TRACING SOLUTIONS EN-RaychemXMIL-DS-H59079     07/16 7 / 8
Resistance correction factor
Various conductor materials behave differently. Use the graphs below for